To see if the Town will vote to establish the Exeter Public Library Infrastructure Expendable 
Trust Fund per RSA 31:19-a, for the purpose of maintenance, repairs and other infrastructure 

projects of the Exeter Public Library building and grounds and to raise and appropriate twenty 
five thousand dollars ($25,000) to be placed in this fund and further to name the Library 
Trustees as agents to expend from said fund. The amount to come from general taxation; 
(Estimated Tax Impact: $.007/$1,000 assessed property value, $.71/$100,000 assessed 
property value)

[...]

(Majority vote required.) ______ by the Select Board X-X. 

Article 20 - Pedestrian Improvements at Front St./ Railroad Ave. Intersection ($1,334,939) 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, through special warrant article, the sum of 
one million three hundred thirty four thousand nine hundred thirty nine dollars ($1,334,939) for 
the purpose of constructing a new sidewalk on Railroad Ave, re-constructing the Front 
SURailroad Ave intersection, replacing the existing "painted" sidewalks on Front Street, and 
installing a user activated rectangular rapid flashing beacon (RRFB) at the crosswalk.

[...]

$.076/$1,000 assessed property value, $7.60/$100,000 
assessed property value) 

(Majority vote required for approval.) ______ by the Select Board X-X. 

Article 21 - Lead Service Line Replacement Inventory ($173,000) 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of one hundred seventy three 
thousand dollars ($173,000) for the purpose of identifying approximately two hundred and 
eighteen (218) water service connections to work towards meeting the requirements of the 
EPA-required Lead and Copper Rule(LCRR). To meet the requirements of the LCRR, 2,173 
service connections designated as unknown must be identified within 1 0 years of the 
submission of the initial inventory, or by 2034.